Commission rules, and includes investment power with respect to shares and shares owned pursuant to warrants or options
exercisable within 60 days. The number of shares presented as owned in the tables assumes that all warrants and options
are fully exercised, and the “Number of Shares Beneficially Owned after the Offering” column assumes the sale of all
shares offered.

The percentages of shares beneficially owned are based on 146,134,501 shares of our common stock issued and

outstanding as of December 31, 2014, and is calculated by dividing the number of shares that person beneficially owns by
the sum of (a) the total number of shares outstanding on December 31, 2014, plus (b) the number of shares such person
has the right to acquire within 60 days of December 31, 2014.

The address of each of the Selling Stockholders listed below is c/o BioCorRx Inc., 601 N. Parkcenter Drive,

Suite 103, Santa Ana, California 92705

Name of Selling Stockholder

Shares of
common

stock
owned

prior to the
offering

Percentage
of common

stock
owned

prior to
this

offering

Shares of
common

stock
being

offered

Number of
shares of
common

stock
owned

after the
offering

Percentage
of common
stock after

the
offering

Neil Muller(1)  16,250,000  10.8% 5,000,000  11,250,000  7.4%
Lourdes Felix(2)   7,500,000   5%  5,000,000   2,500,000   1.7%
Brady Granier(3)   12,421,900   8.2%  5,000,000   7,421,900   4.9%
_____________
*Less than 1% of the common stock outstanding.

(1) On the date of this prospectus, Mr. Muller is our President.

(2) On the date of this prospectus, Ms. Felix is our Chief Financial Officer.

(3) On the date of this prospectus, Mr. Granier is our interim Chief Executive Officer and our Chief Operating Officer

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

The information under this heading addresses resales of shares covered by this prospectus by persons who are
our “affiliates” as that term in defined under federal securities laws.

The shares of common stock covered by this prospectus may be resold and distributed from time to time by the